	25-2001
T000020	U.S. Dept. of Commerce
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record	758846 purents or copy thereof.
ROBERT RECHBERGER STEFAN POSCH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache Yes X	111 ACCEPTANT AC
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Ter Other Execution Date: MAY 11, 15, 2001	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes X No
application, is A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) al numbers attached? Yes X No
application, is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/811,642 Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) al numbers attached? Yes X No
application, is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/811,642 Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: U.S. Philips Corporation Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) al numbers attached? Yes X No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
application, is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/811,642 Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: U.S. Philips Corporation	B. Patent No.(s) al numbers attached? Yes X No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
application, is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/811,642 Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: U.S. Philips Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 580 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591	B. Patent No.(s) al numbers attached? Yes X No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/811,642 Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: U.S. Philips Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 580 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591 DO N 9. Statement and signature.	B. Patent No.(s) al numbers attached? Yes X No Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)

corded with required cove Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

09811642 06/22/2001 DBYRNE 00000108 141270 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

F:\WPDOCS\PW\MG12PWE0.NC0.doc

15 May 2001

Date

For good and valuable of	consideration, of which	we acknowledge receipt, we, as a below	-named assignors,
sell and assign to U.S. I	Philips Corporation (he	reinafter "Assignee") a corporation existi	ng under the laws
of the State of Delaward	e, whose business addre	ess is 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New	v York, NY
10020-1104, its success	ors and assigns, the ap	plication for a United States Patent for the	e improvements in
a "Communication de	vice for rapidly and s	imultaneously writing onto a plurality	of data carriers,
and data carrier for su	ich a communication	device" invented by us, which applicatio	n:
is executed concurre	ently herewith		
was executed by me	/us on		
X is Serial No09/81	1,642 filed 19	March 2001	
is International App	lication No	, filed,	
Trademarks to issue all of the entire interest and said Assignee or its reparany legal proceeding, si make all rightful oaths a	Patents on said improved covenant that we have resentatives any facts keen all lawful papers, example generally do everything	and authorize and request the Commission vements or resulting therefrom to said Asset the full right so to do, and agree that we will known to me respecting said improvement execute all divisional, continuing and reissenthing possible to aid said Assignee, its succeptation for said invention.	signee as assignee Il communicate to ts and testify in ue applications,
11 May 2001	(sign name here)	Robert Rechloye.	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Robert RECHBERGER	

(sign name here)

(print name here)

RECORDED: 06/18/2001

PATENT REEL: 011909 FRAME: 0318